# OP \$165.00 236661

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM596895

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ohio Transmission Corporation		12/31/2019	Corporation: OHIO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ohio Transmission LLC	
Street Address:	1900 Jetway Blvd.	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43219	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2366612	DIRECTAIR
Registration Number:	2368849	MONITAIR
Registration Number:	2459926	MANAGAIR
Registration Number:	3128662	AIR TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3474661	SURVAIR
Registration Number:	3443732	MODULAIR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2162410816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-622-8200

**Email:** ipdocket@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP

Address Line 1: 1405 East Sixth Street
Address Line 2: The Calfee Building

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28159/04014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raymond Rundelli
SIGNATURE:	/Raymond Rundelli/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007048 FRAME: 0483

DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2020
Total Attachments: 1	
source=Ohio_Transmission_LLCOH_	_Certificate_of_Conversion1_#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007048 FRAME: 0484



DATE 01/02/2020 DOCUMENT ID 202000250

DESCRIPTION
Conversion Within SOS Records (CVS)

FILING 99.00 EXPED 200.00

CERT 0.00

COPY 0.00

### Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM
JAMES TANKS III
4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY SUITE 125
COLUMBUS, OH 43219

# STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose 317299

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

### **OHIO TRANSMISSION LLC**

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

**Effective Date: 12/31/2019** 

Document(s)

**Conversion Within SOS Records** 

Document No(s):

202000200250

CHANGE BUSINESS TYPE DOM. PROFIT LIM. LIAB. CO.

CRETA CALL

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

RECORDED: 09/10/2020

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 2nd day of January, A.D. 2020.

**Ohio Secretary of State** 

Ful Lone

TRADEMARK REEL: 007048 FRAME: 0485